

PO Box 201800 1515 East 6th Avenue Helena, MT 59620 (406) 444-3115

Agenda	
Thursday, September 29	1:30 – 3:00 p.m.
	Zoom
Objectives	Connect the Task Force (TF) Members
	Orient TF to the charge
	Orient TF to resources
	Complete first draft of program goals
Pre-Meeting Materials	Charge to the Task Force
	Feedback Survey
	Current CE Manual
Agenda	Welcome and Introductions
	Orientation to the Task Force Charge
	Timeline Overview
	Resource Review and CE Program Data
	Goals of the Certification Program
	Next Steps

Next Meeting: Thursday, October 6, 2022 – 1:30 p.m.

Continuing Education and Certification Program Task Force



PO Box 201800 1515 East 6th Avenue Helena, MT 59620 (406) 444-3115

Task Force

- Jennifer Ball, Stillwater County Library Director
- Carmen Clark, Bozeman Public Library Staff
- Miranda Evenson, Sidney-Richland County Library Staff
- Pam Henley, Statewide Consulting Librarian, Montana State Library
- David Ingram, ImagineIF Libraries Trustee
- Tina Peterson, Harlowton Public Library Director
- Robyn Scribner, Montana State Library Commission Member

The task force members are charged with the following:

- 1. Participate fully in the activities of the task force as a representative of library sizes, types, geographic location, and staff roles
- 2. Review and consider continuing education needs and priorities as identified by MSL Core Services Committees and the Network Advisory Council
- 3. Review and consider continuing education needs and priorities as identified by public library trustees, directors, and staff
- 4. Understand the 2022 Public Library Standards and changes to CE requirements
- 5. Evaluate the 2009 Goals for the CE Program and make recommendations for changes to the MSL Commission
- 6. Evaluate the 2009 Continuing Education (CE) program requirements and make recommendations for changes to the MSL Commission

Questions? Colet Bartow, MSL Continuing Education Coordinator <u>colet.bartow@mt.gov</u> 406-444-3365